Product & Service Notice



Date: March 29, 2024

- To: Ameritas Financial Professionals
- RE: DInamic Fundamental No Longer Available in New Mexico

Form Number: Product Area: PS4480 Disability Income Insurance

Summary:

Effective immediately, DInamic Fundamental is no longer available to be sold in New Mexico due to regulatory changes.

Additional Information:

The Illustration Pro software and the <u>DInamic Fundamental State Approval Grid DI1513</u> have been updated to reflect this change. The Agent Guide DI1507 is also being updated to reflect this change.

As a reminder, DInamic Fundamental is not approved for sale in the following states: California, Florida, Maryland, New Jersey, New Mexico, Utah and Vermont.

If you have any questions on this change, please contact Ameritas sales development at 800-555-7746.

The archive of Ameritas Product & Service Notices can be found on Producer Workbench > Product Portfolio.

Unless otherwise specified, any entity referenced in any notice is not an affiliate of Ameritas or any of its affiliates.

This information is provided by Ameritas[®], which is a marketing name for subsidiaries of Ameritas Mutual Holding Company. Subsidiaries include Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. in Lincoln, Nebraska and Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. of New York (licensed in New York) in New York, New York. Each company is solely responsible for its own financial condition and contractual obligations. For more information about Ameritas[®], visit ameritas.com.

Ameritas[®] and the bison design are registered service marks of Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. Fulfilling life[®] is a registered service mark of affiliate Ameritas Holding Company.

© 2024 Ameritas Mutual Holding Company